RD-3

ORDINANCE NO.

3

5

6

8

9

10

11

12

13 14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22 ///

23 | ///

24

25

| |||

///

26 ///

27

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LONG BEACH AMENDING THE LONG BEACH MUNICIPAL CODE BY REPEALING PREFERENTIAL

The City Council of the City of Long Beach ordains as follows:

Section 1. Section 10.32.110 of the Long Beach Municipal Code is amended by repealing Preferential Parking District U.

PARKING DISTRICT U OF SECTION 10.32.110

Sec. 2. The City Clerk shall certify to the passage of this ordinance by the City Council of the City of Long Beach and cause it to be posted in three conspicuous places in the City of Long Beach, and it shall take effect on the thirty-first day after it is approved by the Mayor.

I hereby certify that the foregoing ordinance was adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting of _____ /// ///

L:\APPS\CtyLaw32\WPDOCS\D008\P004\00077844.WPD